Michigan LMSC Results from 2015 U.S. Masters Swimming Summer National Championship
MICH Michigan Masters # - USMS National Record * Michigan LMSC State Record

Amelon, Mitzi C F52 195W-07928
200 Back 4:55.75 9
200 Fly 5:42.09 7
200IM  4:50.47 9

Anderson, Tony M M52 1955-09Z6J
400 Free 4:36.16 1
100 Free :57.94 1
200 Free 2:07.77 A1

Arneson, Gaard M67 1952-028Y5
100 Free 1:17.43 11
800 Free 12:03.91 6
200 Back 3:18.31 9
400 Free 5:49.01 5

Aumiller, Joe M58 195N-029JT
1500 Free 22:28.06 10

400 IM  6:50.74 10

100 Breast 1:34.28 14

400 Free 5:37.87 15

200 Breast 3:23.58 10

200 IM  3:05.49 13

Bailey, Jeff M M48 195E-0290K
100 Fly 1:07.14 4
50 Free 2717 9
400 Free 4:53.07 7
100 Free :59.56 9
200 Free 2:14.05 7
50 Fly 29.72 8

Brown, Denise H F56 195X-01U86
1500 Free 21:37.04 2
400IM  6:34.13 2*
200 Back 3:02.49 5*
200 Fly 3:12.31 2*
400 Free 5:28.82 3
200IM  3:07.30 3

Browning, Casey R M27 195H-088K3
50 Free :25.60 5
50 Back :29.83 3
50Fly :26.60 2

Bryant, Joseph G M52 195B-028UA
100 Free 1:32.65 35
50 Back :49.70 20
100 Back 1:54.82 14

Butler, Pat M F78 195V-079F6
100 Free 2:52.35 2
50 Breast 1:30.49 2

Carr, Stacie R F28 195A-06517
800 Free 15:27.54 7
50 Free :37.38 9



Cassidy, John M M51 1956-076SB
50 Free :28.71 18

200 Back 2:48.70 6

100 Free 1:04.49 18

50 Back :34.62 9

100 Back 1:16.91 10

200 Free 2:29.57 10

Charlton, Allan M78 195J-05G5B
50 Free :35.63 4

100 Free 1:37.23 4

50 Back :39.29 1*

Convis Buck, Corrin C F51 195V-0296R
50 Free :30.59 7

100 Breast 1:24.20 1

100 Free 1:.07.91 7

200 Breast 3:06.04 2

50 Breast :38.73 1

200 IM 2:46.72 2

Dale, Michael M M39 195Z-029R4
400 IM 6:03.75 10

100 Breast 1:21.14 7

200 Breast 3:01.72 6

50 Breast :35.17 6

Deptula, Chris M26 195G-07JG8
50 Free :26.06 8

100 Free :58.15 5

50 Back :32.21 5

200 Free 2:12.54 4

200IM  2:38.10 5

Diedo, Maddie F57 195X-028U9
800 Free 13:45.56 10
200 Back 3:34.69 18
100 Back 1:39.03 13

Dixon, Lou Ann F48 195H-02AXP
800 Free 10:52.78 1
100 Breast 1:26.19 1
200 Breast 3:03.16 1
50 Breast :39.41 1
200 IM 2:54.63 2

Dombkowski, Susan E F49 1955-03E8C
400 IM 6:01.28 2
100 Fly 1:21.24 1
200 Fly  2:53.31 1
400 Free 5:03.07 2

Eastridge, Joannie W F61 195M-075VC
400 IM 8:15.25 9

100 Fly  2:04.07 9

100 Breast 2:04.81 13

200 Breast 4:18.73 8

200 Fly 4:23.19 7



Forgione, David J M61 1954-07ZCK

800 Free 22:50.42 14
400IM  13:11.13 13

Fort, Robert L M57 195D-029FG
50 Free :29.08 16
100 Free 1:10.12 18
50Fly :31.95 14

Gallardo, Katrina L F35 1952-029ZN
100 Breast 1:44.88 4
200 Breast 3:50.80 3
50 Breast :46.12 4

Gogola, Laura J F79 1954-GOSWM
400 Free 9:45.87 2
200 Free 4:26.58 1
200 IM 5:49.95 1

Grebe, Suzanne F54 195G-0210N
800 Free 12:50.98 9
400 IM 7:26.89 7
100 Breast 1:39.58 9
200 Breast 3:36.77 8
50 Breast :45.71 7
200 IM 3:37.36 8

Guthrie, Sally K F65 195H-028TM
400 IM 7:30.64 1*

200 Back 3:37.38 5*

100 Free 1:19.53 3*

200 Fly 3:47.08 1*

400 Free 6:11.98 3"

Harris, Susan F50 195J-07HPX
50 Free :30.46 5

200 Back 2:52.12 3*

100 Free 1:06.78 2*

50 Back :37.25 4%

100 Back  1:19.07 4*

200 Free 2:26.24 3

Heaney, Steven M52 1957-07WA9
800 Free 11:50.01 7

400 IM 6:43.40 11

400 Free 5:50.59 18

200 Fly 3:16.18 8

200 Free 2:43.64 15

200 IM 3:09.53 9

Kennedy, Jeremy C M38 195M-0292U
1500 Free 19:04.04 5

400IM 5:51.99 8

100 Fly 1:11.98 11

400 Free 4:50.43 5

200 Free 2:17.01 6

200 IM  2:39.57 9



Ksebati, Fares M24 1959-088BY
50 Free :26.32 5
50 Breast :32.55 4*

Lindley, Sarah F42 195Y-096V1
100 Fly 1:18.08 3*
50 Free :30.47 5
400 Free 5:19.14 2
200 Free 2:30.74 5
50 Fly :32.65 4*

Lokensgard, Erik M73 195R-02959
400 IM  7:14.61 1
200 Back 3:14.66 2
200 Fly 3:46.06 1

MacKenzie, Muffy F52 195Z-06658
50 Free :30.56 6
100 Free 1:07.81 6

Mammo, Ken M52 195N-028TG
400 Free 7:56.08 21
200 Free 3:30.34 19
50 Fly :54.63 18

Mange, David P M60 195S-029CG
400 IM  7:57.72 11
50 Free :32.94 22
200 Back 3:20.39 15
100 Free 1:16.63 20
50 Back :38.38 12

Martin, Ray G M78 195B-0282Z
100 Fly 1:51.82 2
200 Back 3:30.09 1
100 Breast 1:50.83 3*
400 Free 6:29.54 2*
50 Breast :47.97 2*
100 Back 1:37.21 1

Mehnert, Erich C M67 1951-09FM9
50 Free :38.00 17

Meyer, Alexander M37 1958-084Y4
100 Free 1:04.18 12
200 Fly 2:53.68 6
200 Free 2:20.86 8

Milliken, Kathleen F38 195J-09CP3
50 Free :30.38 7

100 Breast 1:20.78 1

200 Breast 2:53.88 1*

50 Breast :37.97 1

Mueting, Mary E F50 195W-007EE
50 Free :30.17 2*
100 Free 1:07.79 5

Nathan, Anna J F34 195J-09XUS
50 Free :33.61 11
100 Free 1:19.89 17



50Fly  :36.71 7

Nathan, Laura B F67 195Z-029TP
100 Free 1:51.18 9
400 Free 8:21.58 9

Olson, Chuck A M65 195N-0292T
1500 Free 22:14.33 3
50 Free :28.95 4*
400 Free 5:19.11 3*
100 Free 1:04.47 3*
50Back :36.47 6
200 Free 2:24.97 4*

Papa, Ryan M39 1952-06NHH
400 IM 5:17.49 2
200 Back 2:17.30 1
50 Back :28.85 1
200 Fly 2:28.77 2
100 Back 1:01.64 1
200 Free 2:03.76 1

Parker, Randy J M61 1957-0294G
100 Breast 1:17.21 3*

200 Breast 3:02.78 5

50 Breast :34.17 2*

Petonic, Fran F45 195A-088MS
200 Back 3:47.91 8

100 Free 1:27.41 17

50 Back :48.27 16

Pogue, Jim H M55 195Y-029ZC
100 Fly 1:08.54 6
50 Free :27.19 5%
100 Free 1:01.84 7*
50 Back :33.39 5*
100 Back 1:12.92 3*
50Fly :28.90 3

Reichenbach, Marilyn F60 1959-07MCK
50 Free :44.28 12
100 Breast 2:03.05 11
100 Free 1:50.72 10
200 Breast 4:30.09 10

Richardson, Lindsay F35 195G-0846Y
1500 Free 20:02.29 2*

400IM 5:50.59 1*

200 Fly 3:15.20 5

400 Free 5:07.21 3

200 Free 2:24.97 3

200 IM 2:46.28 2

Riggs, Jonathan D M58 195F-028XH
50 Free :30.15 18
100 Free 1:07.79 16
50 Back :35.66 17
50Fly :31.96 15



Rutkowski, Tyler E M23 195G-09T68
100 Fly 1:09.63 7
100 Breast 1:12.57 5*
400 Free 4:58.85 6
200 Breast 2:42.03 4*
200 Free 2:18.93 6
200 M 2:33.50 2

Shaffer, Karl E M56 195J-0754R
800 Free 10:51.43 7
200 Back 2:50.08 5
400 Free 5:17.76 12

Sherman, Matt J M39 195U-029N6
200 Back 2:58.27 7
100 Free 1:03.06 11
50 Back :33.06 8
200 Free 2:29.06 11
200 M 2:45.71 10

St. Germain, Eric M M53 195Y-09ZK3
800 Free 11:58.32 8
50 Free :31.92 29
400 Free 5:45.92 17
100 Free 1:11.52 30
200 Free 2:43.61 14

Steed, Chad L M44 1957-028T4
200 Fly 2:36.36 2
50 Breast :33.51 6*
50 Fly :28.38 4
200 IM 2:35.05 5

Steil, Tamara R F61 195G-028U6
400 IM 7:47.48 6
100 Breast 1:44.18 4
200 Breast 3:46.30 4
200 Fly 4:1414 6
50 Breast :47.30 7
200 IM 3:46.25 9

Stein, Jim M63 195W-06R8Y
100 Free 1:16.42 19
50 Breast :47.64 13

Sturdy, Patrick R M46 195X-07HNJ
400 IM 6:30.37 10
200 Back 2:47.63 12
400 Free 5:21.54 15
200 Fly 3:23.36 9
100 Back 1:16.59 9
200IM 2:53.75 9

Szymczak, Wendy F57 1951-070XZ
800 Free 12:47.90 8
50 Free :32.83 10
100 Free 1:16.68 12
50 Back :43.24 14
200 Free 2:56.78 7
50 Fly 4131 9



Thompson, Frank L M64 195X-028XC
800 Free 11:57.24 9

Toth, Dennis J M60 195T-073YV
50 Free :28.51 6"
100 Breast 1:26.36 7
100 Free 1:05.46 9
50 Breast :37.22 4

Vandekerckhove, Ron F M48 1952-07JPT
100 Free 1:18.28 26
100 Back 1:38.76 12

Vanderkaay, Christian M33 195P-072R8
100 Fly :58.42 1
100 Breast 1:06.77 3
400 Free 4:28.42 4
200 Breast 2:29.70 3~
200Fly 2:17.29 1*
50 Fly 26.02 1

Weiss, Patrick J M56 1952-068A5
50 Free :34.27 27
100 Free 1:21.17 26
50 Back :49.27 24

West, Matthew R M40 1957-029NG
1500 Free 19:13.47 1

Wortman, Jennifer L F32 1950-06KKK
1500 Free 20:06.64 2
200 Back 2:51.71 5
100 Free 1:07.58 10
400 Free 5:04.07 4
100 Back 1:19.53 5
200 Free 2:25.69 4

Wyncott, April F F57 195B-028YX
1500 Free 24:39.76 6
50 Free :37.97 20

Women 200 Medley Relay 2:22.43 3

Wortman, Jennifer L F32
Milliken, Kathleen F38
Lindley, Sarah F42
Nathan, Anna J F34

Women 200 Medley Relay 2:29.46 5*

Richardson, Lindsay F35
Dixon, Lou Ann F48
Dombkowski, Susan E F49
Wyncott, April F F57

Women 200 Medley Relay 4:15.11 2

Gogola, Laura J F79

Butler, Pat M F78

Brown, Denise H F56

Nathan, Laura B F67

Women 200 Medley Relay 3:01.02 6*
Guthrie, Sally K F65



Reichenbach, Marilyn
Steil, Tamara R
Szymczak, Wendy

Women 200 Medley Relay 2:19.26 1*

Harris, Susan

Convis Buck, Corrin C

Mueting, Mary E
MacKenzie, Muffy

F60
F61
F57

F50
F51
F50
F52

Women 200 Medley Relay 3:16.23 9

Petonic, Fran

Grebe, Suzanne
Eastridge, Joannie W
Amelon, Mitzi C

Men 200 Free Relay
Vanderkaay, Christian
Papa, Ryan
Kennedy, Jeremy C
Sherman, Matt J

Men 200 Free Relay
Martin, Ray G
Charlton, Allan
Lokensgard, Erik
St. Germain, Eric M

Men 200 Free Relay
Rutkowski, Tyler E
Ksebati, Fares
Browning, Casey R
Deptula, Chris

Men 200 Free Relay
Pogue, Jim H
Cassidy, John M
Bailey, Jeff M
Anderson, Tony M

Men 200 Free Relay
Olson, Chuck A
Fort, Robert L
Riggs, Jonathan D
Toth, Dennis J

Men 200 Free Relay
Weiss, Patrick J
Aumiller, Joe
Sturdy, Patrick R
Shaffer, Karl E

Men 200 Free Relay
Mehnert, Erich C
Mange, David P
Arneson, Gaard
Thompson, Frank L

Mixed 200 Free Relay
Rutkowski, Tyler E
Richardson, Lindsay
Wortman, Jennifer L

F45
F54
F61
F52

1:46.81 4
M33
M39
M38
M39

2:17.04
M78
M78

M73

M53
1:44.66 1
M23

M24
M27
M26

1:46.52
M55

M51
M48

M52

1:55.48 2*
M65
M57
M58
M60

2:08.41

M56
M58

M46
M56

12

2:20.87 11
M67

M60

M67
M64

1:57.77 3
M23

F35

F32



Deptula, Chris

Mixed 200 Free Relay
Vanderkaay, Christian
Lindley, Sarah
Milliken, Kathleen
Sherman, Matt J

Mixed 200 Free Relay
Olson, Chuck A
Szymczak, Wendy
Guthrie, Sally K

Toth, Dennis J

Mixed 200 Free Relay
Anderson, Tony M
Convis Buck, Corrin C
Harris, Susan

Bailey, Jeff M

Mixed 200 Free Relay
Papa, Ryan
Dixon, Lou Ann

Dombkowski, Susan E

Kennedy, Jeremy C

Mixed 200 Free Relay
Charlton, Allan
Gogola, Laura J
Eastridge, Joannie W
Lokensgard, Erik

Mixed 200 Free Relay
Dale, Michael M
Amelon, Mitzi C
Petonic, Fran

M26

1:51.59 2
M33
F42
F38
M39

2:05.93
M65
F57
F65
M60

5*

1:52.67 2*
M52
F51

F50

M48

1:56.69 5
M39
F48
F49
M38

2:53.74 7
M78
F79
F61
M73

2:23.57 14
M39
F52

F45

Vandekerckhove, Ron F  M48

Mixed 200 Free Relay
Weiss, Patrick J
Brown, Denise H
Steil, Tamara R
Arneson, Gaard

Mixed 200 Free Relay
Pogue, Jim H
MacKenzie, Muffy
Mueting, Mary E
Steed, Chad L

Mixed 200 Free Relay
Nathan, Laura B
Butler, Pat M

Martin, Ray G

Fort, Robert L

Mixed 200 Free Relay
Sturdy, Patrick R
Grebe, Suzanne
Wyncott, April F
Riggs, Jonathan D

2:26.39 11
M56

F56
F61

M67

1:53.37 5
M55
F52
F50
M44

3:05.01 8
F67

F78

M78

M57

2:16.33 13
M46

F54
F57

M58



Men 200 Medley Relay 2:08.39 8

Sherman, Matt J M39
Dale, Michael M M39
Bailey, Jeff M M48
St. Germain, Eric M M53

Men 200 Medley Relay 1:58.82 3

Papa, Ryan M39
Vanderkaay, Christian M33
Meyer, Alexander M37
Kennedy, Jeremy C M38

Men 200 Medley Relay 2:11.54 3*
Olson, Chuck A M65

Parker, Randy J M61

Fort, Robert L M57

Toth, Dennis J M60

Men 200 Medley Relay 2:48.01 4~

Charlton, Allan M78

Stein, Jim M63
Lokensgard, Erik M73
Martin, Ray G M78

Men 200 Medley Relay 2:03.81 4*
Cassidy, John M M51
Steed, Chad L M44
Pogue, Jim H M55
Anderson, Tony M M52

Men 200 Medley Relay 1:58.07 2
Browning, Casey R M27
Ksebati, Fares M24
Rutkowski, Tyler E M23
Deptula, Chris M26

Men 200 Medley Relay 2:26.89 7
Mange, David P M60
Aumiller, Joe M58

Riggs, Jonathan D M58

Thompson, Frank L M64

Men 200 Medley Relay 2:44.43 15

Bryant, Joseph G M52
Sturdy, Patrick R M46
Heaney, Steven M52
Weiss, Patrick J M56

Mixed 200 Medley Relay 2:09.94 3

Wortman, Jennifer L F32
Ksebati, Fares M24
Browning, Casey R M27
Nathan, Anna J F34

Mixed 200 Medley Relay 2:20.08 10
Papa, Ryan M39

Gallardo, Katrina L F35
Dombkowski, Susan E F49
Kennedy, Jeremy C M38



Mixed 200 Medley Relay 2:09.82 1*

Harris, Susan F50

Convis Buck, Corrin C F51
Pogue, Jim H M55
Anderson, Tony M M52

Mixed 200 Medley Relay 2:30.68 4
Olson, Chuck A M65

Parker, Randy J M61
Szymczak, Wendy F57

Diedo, Maddie F57

Mixed 200 Medley Relay 3:23.64 7

Martin, Ray G M78
Gogola, Laura J F79
Riggs, Jonathan D M58
Nathan, Laura B F67

Mixed 200 Medley Relay 2:04.76 2
Richardson, Lindsay F35
Vanderkaay, Christian M33

Lindley, Sarah F42
Sherman, Matt J M39

Mixed 200 Medley Relay 2:35.85 7
Thompson, Frank L M64
Grebe, Suzanne F54
Guthrie, Sally K F65

Toth, Dennis J M60

Mixed 200 Medley Relay 2:19.56 6

Cassidy, John M M51
Dixon, Lou Ann F48
Bailey, Jeff M M48
Brown, Denise H F56

Mixed 200 Medley Relay 2:28.35 10

Deptula, Chris M26
Milliken, Kathleen F38
Rutkowski, Tyler E M23
Amelon, Mitzi C F52

Mixed 200 Medley Relay 3:37.03 8

Charlton, Allan M78
Butler, Pat M F78
Steil, Tamara R F61
Stein, Jim M63

Women 200 Free Relay DQ 0

Lindley, Sarah F42
Milliken, Kathleen F38
Dixon, Lou Ann F48

Dombkowski, Susan E F49

Women 200 Free Relay 1:59.73 1*
Harris, Susan F50
MacKenzie, Muffy F52
Mueting, Mary E F50



Convis Buck, Corrin C F51

Women 200 Free Relay 2:25.81 5*

Szymczak, Wendy F57

Steil, Tamara R F61

Guthrie, Sally K F57
Wyncott April F F57
Women 200 Free Relay 2:28.13 9
Grebe, Suzanne F54

Brown, Denise H F56
Petonic, Fran F45

Diedo, Maddie F57

Women 200 Free Relay 3:10.35 11
Eastridge, Joannie W F61

Amelon, Mitzi C F52
Reichenbach, Marilyn F60
Nathan, Laura B F67

Michigan Masters Women High Point - Lou Ann Dixon - 53 points

Michigan Masters Men High Point - Ryan Papa - 62 points

Michigan Masters Team Placing Regional Club Combined - 1,793.5 points - 1st Place
Michigan Masters Team Placing Regional Club Men - 829.5 points - 1st Place

Michigan Masters Team Placing Regional Club Women - 756 points - 1st Place



